## 506357118 11/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6403872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
HUFFMAN CORPORATION	10/22/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUFFMAN, LLC
Street Address:	104 E. SPRINGS STREET
City:	LANCASTER
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29720

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8622784
Patent Number:	7699685
Patent Number:	7896726
Patent Number:	8380338

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6500

Email: knakagama@dennemeyer-law.com
Correspondent Name: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USPM10166532 - 10166535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. SHAPE
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Shape/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Entity Conversion from Huffman Corp to Huffman LLC#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion from Huffman Corp to Huffman LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506357118 REEL: 054438 FRAME: 0278

source=Entity Conversion from Huffman Corp to Huffman LLC#page3.tif source=Entity Conversion from Huffman Corp to Huffman LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054438 FRAME: 0279

> Dec 13 2016 REFERENCE ID: 1612131221346

> > 5.

## **SOUTH CAROLINA** SECRETARY OF STATE

### CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

#### TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

**FILING FEE: \$110.00** 

\*\* Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filing for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended by filing these articles of organization.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Huffman, LLC 2. The initial agent for service of process is: Harry B. Emerson Name and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is 104 E. Springs Street Street Address 29720 Lancaster SC State Zip Code 3. The former name of this limited liability company while a corporation was: **Huffman Corporation** 4. a. The number of votes by the shareholders (entitled to vote) which were cast "for" the conversion was: 1 b. The number of votes by the shareholders (entitled to vote) which were cast "against" the conversion was: 6 c. If this was less than a unanimous vote "for" conversion, specify either the number or percentage of votes required to approve the conversion: 100% percentage of votes required to approve the conversion: Specify whether "number" or " percentage" d. If voting by voting group is required, the above information must be provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the conversion. The address of the initial designated office is 104 E. Spring sStreet Street Address SC 29720 Lancaster City Stat 101025-0067 FILED: 10/25/2010 HUFFMAN LLC Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

**PATENT** 

South Carolina Secretary of State

REEL: 050908 FRAME: 0286

Dec 13 2016 REFERENCE ID: 1612131221346

Mark Hammon L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

# Huffman, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

	Name	-		<del></del>
	18/8 73	<b>.</b>		
	1765 Farrow	Drive		<del>_</del>
	,,,,		20724	
	Rock Hill,	SC	29720	<u> </u>
	Harry B. Eme		Zip Code	
b.	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>
	1535 Alexande	er Road		,
	Address			<del></del>
		CC.	20722	
	Rock Hill	SC	29732	
	City	State	Zip Code	
C.				<u> </u>
	Name			
	Address			<del>****</del>
	City	State	Zip Code	<del></del>
	City .	CIDIE	Zip Code	
Che nagers nager:	Name	management of the stop of the	e limited liability con by managers, specif	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
inagers inager:	. If this company i	management of the stop to be managed l	e limited liability con by managers, specif	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
inagers inager:	Name	management of the sto be managed to be managed to be state	e limited liability con by managers, specif	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
anagers anager: a.	Name Business Address	s to be managed b	y managers, specif	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
inagers inager:	Name Business Address	s to be managed b	y managers, specif	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
anagers anager: a.	Name  Business Address  City	s to be managed b	zip Code	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
anagers anager: a.	Name  Business Address  City	s to be managed b	zip Code	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address
anagers anager: a.	Name  Business Address  City	s to be managed b	zip Code	npany is vested in a mar y the name and address

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0**548**68 FRAME: 0286

Dec 13 2016 REFERENCE ID: 1612131221346

Mark Hammond

Huffman, LLC	
Name of Limited Liability Comp	pany

	C.	Name			<del></del>
		Business Address			
		City	State	Zip Code	
9.	and obliga	tions pursuant to ore members are	§ 33-44-303(c) of t	ne 1976 South Card which members and	are to be held liable for its debts olina Code of Laws, as amended. of which debts, obligations or
-			/	4.00	Annual Commission of the Commi
10.	include in i	ny optional provints operating agree	ement including an	nt with law the limit y provisions that an	ed liability company wishes to e required or are permitted to be so
٠			-		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
11.	Unless a deffective w	elayed effective then endorsed fo	date is specified the r filing by the Secre	existence of the lineary of State. Spec	nited liability company will be ify any delayed effective date and
	Decembe	r 31, 2010 11:5	9 p.m.		
12.	The article	s of incorporation	n of the corporation	will be cancelled as	s of the effective date of this filing.
13.	Name and	signature of eac	h organizer:		
	a.	D. Peyton W Name Signature	erley Linkly		<del></del>
	b.	Harry B. Em	erson		<del></del>
		Name R	· Emer		,

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0**502**08 FRAME: 0282

Dec 13 2016 REFERENCE ID: 1612131221346

Mark Hammon L

Huffman,	LLC	
Name of Limite	d Liability Company	

	c.		 	 	
		Name			
		Signature	 	 ·	
)ate	10-22-2	010			

### **FILING INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. File two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate or conformed copy.
- 2. If space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. This form must be accompanied by the filing fee of \$110.00 payable to the Secretary of State and a self-addressed, stamped envelope.
- 4. Send to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 11350 Columbia, SC 29211
- 5. If the corporation owns real property in South Carolina, notice of this name change must be filed in the register of deeds office of the county where the property is located. S.C. Code § 33-11-112(c)

LLC-CONVERSION OF CORP TO LLC CERT OF LP.doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2004

**PATENT** 

REEL: 050908 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 12/16/2026